
John Jay (6-10) -vs- Farmingdale State (6-6)
3/24/2024 at Farmingdale, NY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Watts (2-0)
Loss: Axel Kappes III (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:25 PM   Time: 1:17   Weather: sunny, windy, 42

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
John Jay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Farmingdale State 0 0 0 0 0 1 X 1 3 0

John Jay 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quentin Bowman cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anthony Agosta 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Michael Mauro 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Santo Anzalone dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jaxen Gangwish 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
John Spallin lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hayden Tackett ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Isaac Salazar c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ryan Cherichella rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Axel Kappes III p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 3 0 3 8 5

SB: John Spallin (1)
CS: Ryan Cherichella (1)
DP: 1

Farmingdale State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wasserman 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DiRocco 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Pollock cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Heyder rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Lambert 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Maldonado c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Deutsch dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Friedman lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Dallas ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Watts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 1 3 1 3 1 4

3B: DiRocco (1)
SF: Pollock (1)
SB: Friedman (1)

John Jay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Axel Kappes III (L, 1-2) 6.0 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 19 23 8 7 64
Totals 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 19 23 8 7 64

Farmingdale State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Watts (W, 2-0) 7.0 3 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 6 91
Totals 3 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 6 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 1st JOH FSC
Q. Bowman struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
A. Agosta struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 0 0
M. Mauro singled to third base (2-1 BBK). 0 0
S.Anzalone grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 0

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 1st JOH FSC
Wasserman flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
DiRocco flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Pollock singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Heyder walked (3-1 KBBBB); Pollock advanced to second. 0 0
Lambert popped up to 2b (1-2 FFBF). 0 0

John Jay - Top of 2nd JOH FSC
J. Gangwish struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
J. Spallin walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
J. Spallin stole second. 0 0
H.Tackett struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 0 0
I. Salazar walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 0 0
Cherichella flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 2nd JOH FSC
Maldonado walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Deutsch lined into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Maldonado out on the play. 0 0
Friedman struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 0

John Jay - Top of 3rd JOH FSC
Q. Bowman flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
A. Agosta grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSFBF). 0 0
M. Mauro struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 3rd JOH FSC
Dallas flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 0
Wasserman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
DiRocco fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0

John Jay - Top of 4th JOH FSC
S.Anzalone walked (3-2 FBBBSB). 0 0
J. Gangwish flied out to rf (3-2 FBFBBF). 0 0
J. Spallin flied out to cf (1-2 KBKF). 0 0
H.Tackett struck out looking. 0 0

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 4th JOH FSC
Pollock out on batter's interference to first base, assist by c (1-0 B). 0 0
Heyder grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Lambert grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 0

John Jay - Top of 5th JOH FSC
I. Salazar grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0



Cherichella singled to pitcher (0-0). 0 0
Cherichella out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Q. Bowman flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 5th JOH FSC
Maldonado lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Deutsch grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Friedman walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 0
Friedman stole second. 0 0
Dallas grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBBF). 0 0

John Jay - Top of 6th JOH FSC
A. Agosta singled to left field (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
M. Mauro grounded out to c (0-0); A. Agosta advanced to second. 0 0
S.Anzalone grounded out to ss (0-0); A. Agosta advanced to third. 0 0
J. Gangwish struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 6th JOH FSC
Wasserman grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
DiRocco tripled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Pollock fouled out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); DiRocco scored. 0 1
Heyder singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Lambert grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1

John Jay - Top of 7th JOH FSC
J. Spallin flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
H.Tackett grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
I. Salazar struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 0 1

Farmingdale State - Bottom of 7th JOH FSC


